

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2670 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Kewal And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** G.N.Chandra,Rama Shankar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.**

Even in the revised call, none has appeared for appellant nos. 1 to 4, however, learned A.G.A. is present.

Issue summons to appellant nos. 1 to 4 through C.J.M. concerned to appear before this Court either in person or through their counsel.

List this case on 25.7.2025.

A copy of this order be sent to the Sessions Judge concerned for necessary compliance.

Registrar (Compliance) is directed to comply the order.

**Order Date :-** 4.7.2025

A.P. Pandey