

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2670 of 1983**

**Appellant :- Kewal And Others**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- G.N.Chandra,Rama Shankar Mishra**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.**

As per office report, service of notice upon opposite party no.2 is awaited. Issue reminder through CJM concerned to the opposite party no.2 in pursuance of earlier order.

Office is directed to prepare paper book and copy of paper book be provided to learned AGA.

List on 13.8.2025.

**Order Date :- 25.7.2025**

Akram